
$524,000 - 190 E Dark Hollow Rd, PIPERSVILLE
MLS® #PABU2051420 

$524,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 2,108 sqft
Residential on 2 Acres

NONE AVAILABLE, PIPERSVILLE, PA

Looking for a country lifestyle to grow your
own veggies or entertain on the deck or just
chill by the pool?  This 2+ acre Tinicum
property can accommodate these lifestyle
choices and fill your potential need for a
separate workshop or studio (19x19). Set
among towering pines, this 3 bedroom historic
stone house with its thick walls, exposed
beams, wood floors, fireplaces and deep sils is
a charmer! The first floor of this section has a
good sized living room and walk-in FP (needs
work). The master bedroom with half bath and
laundry is above on the 2nd floor.  A later
wood frame addition houses the spacious
rustic eat-in country kitchen with newly
installed Pacific Energy wood stove, wet bar,
powder room, cooking island and breakfast
bar. French doors lead to the expansive deck
overlooking the pool and back acreage.
Upstairs, are two additional bedrooms and a
full bath.  Two outbuildings. 1+ car garage and
19x19 pole building on a slab, storage above,
electric and garage door. Some newer
insulated windows.  Mature trees surround the
house and outbuildings with the balance of
land as lawn.  Enjoy the country life, yet
minutes from walks along the towpath,
Delaware River access, Frenchtown NJ or
heading  in the other direction,
Plumsteadville/Doylestown.  LOW TAXES!

Built in 1806

Essential Information



MLS® # PABU2051420

Sold Price $524,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 1

Half Baths 2

Square Footage 2,108

Acres 2.30

Year Built 1806

Type Residential

Sub-Type Detached

Style Colonial

Status Closed

Sold Date August 3rd, 2023

Community Information

Address 190 E Dark Hollow Rd

Area Tinicum Twp (10144)

Subdivision NONE AVAILABLE

City PIPERSVILLE

County BUCKS-PA

State PA

Zip Code 18947

Amenities

Amenities Additional Stairway, Attic, CeilngFan(s), Curved Staircase, Exposed
Beams, Master Bath(s), Pantry

# of Garages 1

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Oversized

Has Pool Yes

Pool Pool (In-Ground)

Interior

Appliances Dishwasher, Microwave, Oven-Single, Stove, Washer/Dryer Stacked

Heating Baseboard - Hot Water, Radiator

Cooling None

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 2

# of Stories 2



Stories 2 Story

Exterior

Exterior Stone, Wood

Exterior Features Pool (In-Ground)

Foundation Stone

School Information

District PALISADES

Elementary TINICUM

Middle PALISADES

High PALIDASES

Additional Information

Zoning RA

Listing Details

Listing Office Kurfiss Sotheby's International Realty
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